DTSCI ATME

OFFICE REPORT IS ONLY FOR ASSISTANCE OF THE HON'BLE COURT. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO GIVE #PPAIR GORNECT AND COMPLETE INFORMATION, BUT THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CONTENTS OF THE OFFICE REPORT MAY BE VERIFIED FROM THE ORIGINAL CASE FILE.

Court No.:

Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 749 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1771, 1772 & 1773 OF 2013

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation, bail & permission to file additional documents)

Nawab ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 25368 of 2012) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10th December, 2012 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for exemption from surrendering is declined.

The petitioner may surrender within four weeks from today.

In the event of default, the concerned police station is directed to take steps for apprehending the petitioner in accordance with law."

Counsel for the Petitioner has on $21^{\rm st}$ January, 2013 filed proof of surrender (Copy enclosed).

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate has on 18th January, 2013 filed caveat with Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Asalam who is neither a party nor compalainant before the Court.

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1st day of February, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR