SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

INDIA

No(s). 884/2013 Criminal Appeal

NAWAB Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Dr. Vijendra Mahndiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has failed to file the additional documents within the period stipulated in the

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

dated 20.01.2015 of this court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.04.01 12:40:15 CEST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com